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Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

07/02/99 Profit and Loss 
April through June 1999 

Apr - Jun '99 

aN) Income 
i {h ; Art Sales 1,371,508.50 

ff (v es Dividend Income 708.40 

_\y ae Interest Income 160,496.64 

PY Misc. Income 1,546.65 

A Rental Income 42,983.34 

vane Total Income 1,577,243.53 

Cost of Goods Sold 
Cost of Goods Sold 1,116,506.21 

Total COGS 1,116,506.21 

Gross Profit 460,737.32 

Expense 

General & Administrative 
Accounting Fees 5,534.95 
Alarm Service 482.40 

Auto Expense & Depreciation -7,203.94 

Bank Charges 21.00 

Dues & Publications 326.20 

Entertainment & Meals 619.58 

Interest Expense 8,204.66 

Matting & Photographs 484.48 
Miscellaneous AS10875 

Office Supplies 1,210.35 

Rent for Gallery 4,950.00 

Repair Expense-Gallery 50.00 

Restoration & Framing -4,084.21 

Shipping & Postage 1,080.35 

Taxes - State Sales 55.00 

Taxes, Fed Unemployment 112.00 

Taxes, Payroll & FICA 2,830.93 

Taxes, State Unemployment 148.02 

Telephone 1,423.59 

Travel 1,308.12 

Wages - Bader & Secretary 20,473.89 

Total General & Administrative 39,993.12 

Payroll Expenses 240.00 

Uncategorized Expenses 25.00 

Total Expense 40,258.12 

Net Income 420,479.2 





: Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

07/02/99 Profit and Loss 
January through June 1999 

Income 

Art Sales 

Dividend Income 

~~ Interest Income 

| A Misc. Income 
Rental Income 

Total Income 

Cost of Goods Sold 

Cost of Goods Sold 

Total COGS 

Gross Profit 

Expense 

Cost of Sales 
Commissions 

Total Cost of Sales 

General & Administrative 

Accounting Fees 

Alarm Service 
Auto Expense & Depreciation 

Bank Charges 

Cleaning Services 

Dues & Publications 

Entertainment & Meals 

Insurance-Real Estate 

Interest Expense 

Matting & Photographs 

Miscellaneous 

Office Supplies 

Rent for Gallery 
Repair Expense-Gallery 

Restoration & Framing 

Shipping & Postage 

Taxes - Personal Property 

Taxes - Real Estate 

Taxes - State Sales 

Taxes, Fed Unemployment 

Taxes, Payroll & FICA 

Taxes, State Unemployment 

Telephone 

Travel 

Wages - Bader & Secretary 

Total General & Administrative 

Payroll Expenses 
Uncategorized Expenses 

Total Expense 

Net Income 

1,519,606.64 
1,780.41 

163,641.80 
2,454.85 

127,875.02 

1,815,358.72 

1,217,315.35 

1,217,315.35 

598,043.37 

5,534.95 
577.44 

4,390.38 
238.05 

1,560.00 
927.40 

1,374.41 

7,331.00 
11,758.56 

675.26 
1,734.27 

ts ete 
9,900.00 
290.77 
652.70 

1,784.35 
47.38 

1,500.00 
675.78 
114.64 

2,830.93 
148.02 

SVRMITAGSI/ 

7,959.46 
37,005.73 

103,900.62 

320.00 
-975.00 

103,616.95 

494,426.42 





07/02/99 

Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

Balance Sheet 
As of June 30, 1999 

ASSETS 

Current Assets 

Checking/Savings 

ABFA Checking 

B&K Checking 
Close Bros. Accts. 

Marshall Fund 

Total Checking/Savings 

Accounts Receivable 

Accounts Receivable 

Total Accounts Receivable 

Other Current Assets 

Inventory Asset 

Total Other Current Assets 

Total Current Assets 

Fixed Assets 

Automobile 

Automobile Depreciation 

Automobile - Other 

Total Automobile 

Buildings 

Cost 

Depreciation 

Total Buildings 

Land 

Cost 

Total Land 

Land Improvements 

Land Improvements Cost 

Land Improvements Depreciation 

Total Land Improvements 

Office Equipment & Computer 

Cost 

Depreciation 

Total Office Equipment & Computer 

Total Fixed Assets 

Other Assets 
Marketable Securities 

Nantucket Associates 

Winthrop Investors 

Total Other Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 

Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 

Other Current Liabilities 
Notes Payable - A. Bader 

Payroll Tax 
Property Txs. - Mt. Pleasant 

Sales Tax Payable 

Total Other Current Liabilities 

Total Current Liabilities 

Jun 30, '99 

3,163.10 
4,899.50 

1,663,738.82 
3/,020:99 

1,709,327.37 

34,274.80 

34,274.80 

6544377 1-72- 

644377172 

8,187,373.89 

-3,304.26 
11,003.20 

7,698.94 

1,528,593.00 
-1,178,168.74 

350,424.26 

119,812.00 

119,812.00 

58,503.50 
-17,854.76 

40,648.74 

15,562.07 
-14,757.09 

804.98 

519,388.92 

5,032.89 
154,647.00 
147,544.00 

307,223.89 

9,013,986.7 
— 

991,000.00 
4,566.71 

32,012.00 

1,028,725.50 

1,028,725.50 

~ 
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j Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

07/02/99 Balance Sheet 
As of June 30, 1999 

Total Liabilities 

Equity 

Capital Stock 
Opening Bal Equity 

Net Income 

Total Equity 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 

Jun 30, '99 

1,028,725.50 

105,000.00 
7,385,834.78 
494,426.42 

7,985,261.20 

9,013,986.7 
—— 
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Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

924 East Juneau Avenue 

Astor Hotel -Suite 622 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 
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FAX FROM 

ALFRED BADER FINE ARTS 
Suite 622 | 

924 East Juneau Avenue 

116° Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 

Telephone: 414/277-0730 

Fax: 414/277-0709 (\p a 
July 27, 1998 

To: Ms. Jane Hay, Director 
Old Master Picture Department 

Christie’s 
Fax: 011 44 171 389 2209 (direct) a 

ee [a eee > 

] U 

Dear Ms. Hay: ae ae = 

I was delighted to learn from Otto Naumann that you have just received the export permit for 

Lot 24. 

In your sale on April 7, 1995, I bought Lot 61 and as I was leaving the painting with Clovis 

Whitfield I paid the full amount, including the VAT. 

The painting was sold to the United States and I plan to obtain the VAT of £1312.50 refunded. 

But I understand that there is some export problem. Could you please fax me the details. 

Thank you for your help and best regards. 
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CHRISTIE, MANSON & WOODS LTD. 

8 King Street, St. James’s, 
Lon¢on SWIY 6QOT 

* Telephone: 0171-839 9060, Telex: 916429, 
Fax: 0171-839 1611 

Registered in England No. 1128160 
VAT Reg. No. GB 503 3060 06 

Alfred Sader Fine Arts 
Astor, Hotel Suite £422 
924 East Juneau Avenue 
Milwaukee WI 53202 
USA 

Sale 5 Sv 2 7TAPROS 
Old Master Pictures” 

V.A.T. 

rate % 

CHRISTIE'S 
LONDON 

V.A.T. on 

Taxable Lots 

Total Lots 60000.090 

Premium G00 00) Na(aeon 

Totals One O10 010 

lane (Oh 1S 

Remittance Instructions: 
PAYMENT, in £ sterling, is due within 7 days 
and may be made by direct Bank Transfer to our 
account. A/C No. 0935862, Lloyds Bank ple, Sort 
Code 30-00202Ty City, Othices PO Box 217; 
72 Lombard Street, London EC3P 3BT, quoting 
invoice, sale and client numbers. 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH YOUR 
PAYMENT TO CHRISTIE’S. 

INVOICE 

BF A 
J5u6 

Invoice No. A038431 

Client No. Heal 

Bidder No. 229 

VAT Reg. No. 

Premium is 15% of the first £30,000 of the Bid price 
of a Lot; 10% of the Bid price on the excess, if any, 
above £30,000. 

The V.A.T. charged on Premium cannot be refunded. 

Invoice No. A038431 

Sale DY TAPROS 
Client 3354 

Alfred Sader Fine Arts 

Amount payable £ 638 
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FAX FROM: 

Alfred Bader Fine Arts 
924 East Juneau Avenue 
Astor Hotel -Suite 622 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Ph: (414) 277-0730 

Fax: (414) 277-0709 
e-mail: baderfa@execpc.com 

July 2, 1999 

TO: Alfred & Isabel Page 1 of / 
FAX #: 011 44 01424 22 22 23 

Welcome back! 

Isabel, Deborah needs a check for $500 so she can pay window cleaners, gardener 
and get some supplies by the middle of the month. 

Alfred, here are your 2™4 quarter and year to date statements. Inventory on new 
program is still off (but I will fix it before I go). The correct amount on our old 
system is inked in. Joan came in yesterday and we added car depreciation (1/3 
each year for 3 years per Steve) and changed payroll so that it’s absolutely correct 
now. 

Please call Dr. Katz, he needs to discuss some urgent matters and some good news 
with both of you. 

Here is also a copy of a FEDEX bill that almost killed me. Our instructions to Otto 
to send the frames were to use our account and send them non-priority. Then I 
called Meli to see when they had been shipped and her shipper hadn’t sent them 
yet. Again I reminded her to send them non-priority. Now we were billed for 
overnight delivery! Alfred, I think this needs to be discussed with Otto when you 
see him. To make matters worse, this is the crate we sent back to him! I hope you 
can reach some type of agreement on this. I will not pay the bill until next week — I 
have FEDEX looking into their pick up instructions from NY to see if 2 day or non- 
priority shipping was specified. 

A gentleman called and came in to the office yesterday. He sent photos of his 
painting to Christie’s NY who identified the artist as Andre Solario (1460-1522). It 
is an oil on wood approx. 10 x 13 Ecce Homo. Photocopy attached. I thought you 
might wish to discuss with Clovis. He wants to sell it at a “fair price” and he 
knows you will not respond to him until August. 





Oscar Denes has a Correggio for sale — photocopy attached also. 

Phillips has invited you to their private preview breakfast on Sunday, July 4*» 

from 11-12. Or you can stop in on Monday from 9-6. Everyone you know has 

invited you to “On view in St. James’s” on Tuesday, July 6t, from 5-9pm. 

Photocopies of Sotheby’s three offerings are attached. 

All of this (except the FEDEX bill) is in a Global Priority Mail package I am getting 

off to you today. 

Enjoy your stay —I will call you Friday, July 10, at 3 pm as we agreed. 

Best wishes as always, 

MUM 
Ann 

Att. 





Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

07/02/99 - Profit and Loss 
April through June 1999 

Apr - Jun '99 

Income 

Art Sales 1,371,508.50 
Dividend Income 708.40 

Interest Income 160,496.64 
Misc. Income 1,546.65 

\ Rental Income 42,983.34 

Total Income 1,577 ,243.53 

Cost of Goods Sold 

Cost of Goods Sold 1,116,506.21 

Total COGS 1,116,506.21 

Gross Profit 460,737.32 

Expense 

General & Administrative 

Accounting Fees 5,534.95 
Alarm Service 482.40 

Auto Expense & Depreciation -7,203.94 
Bank Charges 21.00 
Dues & Publications 326.20 

Entertainment & Meals 619.58 

Interest Expense 8,204.66 

Matting & Photographs 484.48 
Miscellaneous 1,510.75 

Office Supplies 1,210.35 

Rent for Gallery 4,950.00 
Repair Expense-Gallery 50.00 

Restoration & Framing -4,084.21 

Shipping & Postage 1;535:35 

Taxes - State Sales 55.00 

Taxes, Fed Unemployment 112.00 

Taxes, Payroll & FICA 2,830.93 

Taxes, State Unemployment 148.02 
Telephone 1,423.59 

Travel 1,308.12 

Wages - Bader & Secretary 20,473.89 

Total General & Administrative 39,993.12 

Payroll Expenses 240.00 
Uncategorized Expenses Fe 25.00 

Total Expense 40,258.12 

Net Income 420,479.20 





Alfred Bader Fine Arts 
07/02/99 Profit and Loss 

January through June 1999 

Jan - Jun '99 

Income 
Art Sales 1,519,606.64 
Dividend Income 1,780.41 
Interest Income 163,641.80 WD Misc. Income 2,454.85 ee Rental Income 127,875.02 

Total Income 1,815,358.72 

Cost of Goods Sold 
Cost of Goods Sold Il ATA eltewets) 

Total COGS Un shleyets) 

Gross Profit 598,043.37 

Expense 

Cost of Sales 
Commissions 371.33 

Total Cost of Sales 371.33 

General & Administrative 
Accounting Fees 5,534.95 
Alarm Service 577.44 
Auto Expense & Depreciation 4,390.38 
Bank Charges 238.05 
Cleaning Services 1,560.00 
Dues & Publications 927.40 
Entertainment & Meals 1,374.41 
Insurance-Real Estate 7,331.00 
Interest Expense 11,758.56 
Matting & Photographs 675.26 
Miscellaneous 1,734.27 
Office Supplies SATAN 
Rent for Gallery 9,900.00 
Repair Expense-Gallery 290.77 
Restoration & Framing 652.70 
Shipping & Postage 1,784.35 
Taxes - Personal Property 47.38 
Taxes - Real Estate 1,500.00 
Taxes - State Sales 675.78 
Taxes, Fed Unemployment 114.64 
Taxes, Payroll & FICA te 2,830.93 
Taxes, State Unemployment 148.02 
Telephone SLITS Y/ 
Travel 7,959.46 
Wages - Bader & Secretary 37,005.73 

Total General & Administrative 103,900.62 

Payroll Expenses 320.00 
Uncategorized Expenses -975.00 

Total Expense 103,616.95 

Net Income 494,426.42 





Wy ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Checking/Savings 
ABFA Checking 

B&K Checking 
Close Bros. Accts. 
Marshall Fund 

Total Checking/Savings 

Accounts Receivable 

Accounts Receivable 

Total Accounts Receivable 

Other Current Assets 
Inventory Asset 

Total Other Current Assets 

Total Current Assets 

Fixed Assets 

Automobile 

Automobile Depreciation 
Automobile - Other 

Total Automobile 

Buildings 

Cost 

Depreciation 

Total Buildings 

Land 

Cost 

Total Land 

Land Improvements 

Land Improvements Cost 

Land Improvements Depreciation 

Total Land Improvements 

Office Equipment & Computer 

Cost 

Depreciation 

Total Office Equipment & Computer 

Total Fixed Assets 

Other Assets 

Marketable Securities 

Nantucket Associates 

Winthrop Investors 

Total Other Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 

Other Current Liabilities 
Notes Payable - A. Bader 

Payroll Tax 
Property Txs. - Mt. Pleasant 

Sales Tax Payable 

Total Other Current Liabilities 

Total Current Liabilities 

Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

07/02/99 © Balance Sheet 
, As of June 30, 1999 

Jun 30, '99 

3,163.10 
4,899.50 

1,663, 738.82 
37,525.95 

1,709,327.37 

34,274.80 

34,274.80 Chusor ayn " 

eee CeO MP OI 
CASS TIRE 

8,187,373.89 

-3,304.26 
11,003.20 

7,698.94 

1,528,593.00 
-1,178,168.74 

350,424.26 

119,812.00 

119,812.00 

58,503.50 
-17,854.76 

40,648.74 

15,562.07 
-14,757.09 

804.98 

519,388.92 

5,032.89 
154,647.00 
147,544.00 

307,223.89 

9,013,986.70 

991,000.00 
4,566.71 

32,012.00 
1,146.79 

1,028,725.50 

1,028,725.50 





07/02/99 | 
Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

Balance Sheet 
As of June 30, 1999 

Jun 30, '99 

Total Liabilities 

Equity 

Capital Stock 

Opening Bal Equity 
Net Income 

1,028,725.50 

105,000.00 
7,385,834.78 
494,426.42 

Total Equity 7,985,261.20 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 9,013,986.70 









Invoice Date: Jun 16, 1999 

Account Number: 1693-9831-3 
Federal Express Page 4 of 5 

Payment Type Detail 

Picked up: Jun 08, 1999 Payor: Shipper Reference: 

© Distance Based Pricing, Region 5 

Airbill 8923293886 Sender Recipient 

Service Type — FedEx Priority Overnight ALFRED BADER DR OTTON NAUMANN 

Package Type FedEx Letter ALFRED BADER FINE ARTS OTTO NAUMANN LTD 

Region 5 924 E JUNEAU AVE STE 622 22 £ 80TH ST 2NDFL 

Pieces 1 MILWAUKEE WI 53202-2748 US NEW YORK NY 10021-0000 US 

Weight 0 

Delivered Jun 09, 1999 09:40 Transportation Charge 15,00 

Service Courier Pickup Charge 3.00 
Area Code Al a EEE TEEEEEEEEEEEEEEOEEEEEE 

Signed by W.WIELDA Total Transportation Charges USD$ 18.00 

FedEx Internal Use: 016121559/00219/_/_ 

ra a OI a i a Ee es i he a SS ee ER ce a a Si ee rn 

Picked up: Jun 09, 1999 Payor: Shipper Reference: 

© Distance Based Pricing, Region 5 

Airbill 8923293853 Sender Recipient 

Service Type FedEx 2Day ALFRED BADER DR OTTO NAUMANN 

Package Type Customer Packaging ALFRED BADER FINE ARTS OTTO MAUMANN LTD 

Region 5 924 E JUNEAU AVE STE 622 22 E 80TH ST-2ND FL 
Pieces 1 MILWAUKEE WI 53202-2748 US NEW YORK NY 10021-0000 US 

Weight 25.0 Ibs 
Delivered Jun 11,1999 12:16 Transportation Charge 34.25 

Service Courier Pickup Charge 3.00 
Area Code Al 

Signed by U.COSTPORE Total Transportation Charges USD$ 37.25 

FedEx internal Use: 016215121/06046/_/_ Payor Detail Subtotal ......... siapuaseesssenssBiat PT ErUoslebste egecosta cosy sravonedavevsress pesesvtorg (nacresseniressesase tenors .. USD$ 55.25 

a 

Picked up: May 24, 1999 

© Package sent from: 11430 zip code 

© Distance Based Pricing, Region 5 

© FedEx has audited this airbill for correct pieces, weight, and service. Any changes made are reflected in the invoice amount. 

© We calculated your charges based on a dimensional weight of 201.0 Ibs.,11"x 62"x 57", divided by 194. 

Airbill 

Service Type 

Package Type 

Rate Method 

Region 

Pieces 

Weight 

Delivered 

Service 

Area Code 

Signed by 

FedEx Internal Use: 014505187/02178/_/_ 

° 
IBS Z155 698 

810830589061 

FedEx 1Day Freight 

Customer Packaging 

Hundredwt 

5 

1 

167.0 Ibs 

May 25, 1999 11:29 

H1 

L.SIEBERS 

Payor: Recipient 

Sender 
OTTO NAUMANN LTD 

22 EB0TH ST FL 2 

NEW YORK NY 10021-0110 US 

Transportation Charge 

Inside Delivery Charge 

Total Transportation Charges 

7-564-71989 Invoice No: 

Reference: DIS 120 485 

Recipient 

OR ALFRED BADER 

ALFRED BADER FINE AERTS C/0 AS 

924 EAST JUNEAV AVE STE 622 

MILWAUKEE WI 53202-0000 US 

480.39 
52.00 

USD$ 532.38 
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OSCAR L. DENES CONSULTANT 
2666 GRANOVIEW DAIve GREENDALE, WI 53129 

TELEPHONE 414-529-3262Z 

Fax 414-529-685] 

28/@6/1999 412: 13 36°1-379-6523 AMMA RT. Lap al 
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SOTHEBY'S 
Founded 1744 

17" June 1999 

Dr. Alfred Bader 

Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

924 East Juneau Avenue 

Suite 622 

53202 Milwaukee 

USA 

Deas Afrd ) 

Since you sometimes ask if we have any Rembrandt school pictures coming up for 
sale, I thought I would send you some details of those to be sold on the 8" July, in the 
hope that one or more may be of interest to you. 

Cow, Rey Wher, 

GEORGE GORDON 

Senior Director 

Old Master Paintings Department 
Direct Line: 0171 293 5414 

Direct Fax: 0171 293 5943 

email: george.gordon@sothebys.com 

34 - 35 New Bond Street, London W1A 2AA 

Telephone 0171 293 5000 Facsimile 0171 293 5989 





SOTHEBY'S 
Founded 1744 

165 

The Property of a Lady 

Gottfried (Sir Godfrey) Kneller 
Liibeck 1646 - 1723 London 

A SCHOLAR IN HIS STUDY WITH BOOKS AND A GLOBE 

oil on canvas 
124 by 98 cm.; 48% by 38% in. 

This picture was first recognised as by Kneller by Michael Voggenauer. As Werner 
Sumowski observes (see Literature), it belongs to a series of paintings of similar subjects, of which one work, in Liibeck, St. Annen-Museum, is dated 1668 (op. cit., vol III, pp. 1486-7, nos. 972-4a, reproduced pp. 1494-7). 

Provenance: 
Sir William Wellesley Knighton Bt.. Blendworth Lodge, Hants.; 
His deceased sale, London, Christie’s, 21-23 May 1885, lot 470, to Lesser (as Gerbrand van 
den Eeckhout); 
Private collection, Germany. 

Literature: 
W. Sumowski, Gemiilde der Rembrandt-Schiiler, Landau/Pfalz 1983, vol. VI, p. 3721, no. 2333a, 
reproduced p. 3934. 

£12,000 -18,000 
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The Property of a Gentleman 

Juriaen Ovens 
Tonning 1623 - 1678 Friedrichstadt 

PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN, HALF LENGTH, DRAPED IN A RED CLOAK 

oil on canvas 
110.8 by 91.8 cm.; 43% by 36 in. 

Professor Sumowski dates this portrait to the late 1650s by comparison with Ovens’ signed 
Portrait of Johan Bernard Schaep in the Historisch Museum, Amsterdam (see W. Sumowski, 
under Literature, vol. III, p. 2234, no. 1538). 

Literature: 
W. Sumowski, Geméilde der Rembrandt Schiiler, Landau/Pfalz 1983, vol. VI, p23/36, 00, 2411 
reproduced p. 4029, plate 2411 (as by Ovens). 

£20,000 -30,000 
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Property from a Private Collection 

Barend Fabritius 
Midden-Beemster 1624 - 1673 Amsterdam 

SELF-PORTRAIT AS SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST 

oil on canvas 
99 by 83 cm.; 39 by 32% in. 

This picture, which bore attributions to other Rembrandt pupils: Nicolaes Maes and 
Abraham van Dijck; until recognised as a Fabritius by Werner Sumowski in 1973, derives 
from Fabritius’ drawn self portrait of circa 1650 in Darmstadt, Hessisches Landesmuseum 
(inv. AE 671, pen and brown ink and wash heightened with white, 147 by 109 mm.), where 
he also portrays himself standing in a somewhat hieratic pose, facing the viewer, and 
wearing a long belted smock. His distinctive features may also be easily recognised in 
painted self-portraits of (inter alia) 1650 in Frankfurt, Stadelsches Kunstinstitut, 1660 in 
Vienna, Gemaldegalerie der Akademie der bildenden Kinste (inv. 639), and 1666 in 
Aachen, Suermondt-Museum (see Sumowski, 1983, under Literature, pp. 926, 923-4, nos. 
598, 586, 589, reproduced pp. 976, 965, 967). The present self-portrait dates from around 

1660. 

The eagle, attribute of the Evangelist Saint John, is seen as a painted relief in the right 
background. ~ 

Provenance: 
Acquired by the family of the present owner in 1970; 
Thence by descent. 

Literature: 
W. Sumowski, Drawings of the Rembrandt School, New York 1981, vol. 4, p. 1786, under no. 
820, reproduced p. 2317, fig. 56; 
W. Sumowski, Gemdlde der Remiiiardi-Schiiler, Landa:/Pfalz 1983, vol. II, p. 924, no. 588, 
reproduced p. 966. 

£30,000 -50,000 
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FAX FROM: 

Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

924 Kast Juneau Avenue 

Astor Hotel -Suite 622 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Ph: (414) 277-0730 

Fax: (414) 277-0709 

e-mail: baderfa@execpc.com 

June 25, 1999 

TO: Dr. Vladimir Matous (for Dr. Bader) Page lof_1_ 

FAX #: 420-40-6612163 and 42-40-685-1434 

Dear Alfred, 

Diana Katz has been trying frantically to reach you, so I faxed her Dr. Matous’ fax 
numbers. Expect to hear from her today. 

Pavel Blattny faxed us his new home phone number this morning! It is (02) 222 203 08, the 
studio number is 65 18 667. He expects you to call Saturday or Sunday. 

Call Dr. Korsten as soon as you can. He called Wednesday. 

Lee Howard’s wife, Patsy, died on Tuesday. She is being buried today. I left youa 
message at the Hotel Vienna on Wednesday but have no way of knowing if you ever 
received it. 

George Mort has made good on the one day’s interest. Problem was on M&l’s end, so 

_$204.43 has been added to your M&I personal account. 

Sotheby’s George Gordon has sent you some black/white photographs and transparencies 

of of a Kneller (scholar with globe), an Ovens (half length gentleman in a red cloak), and a 

Barend Fabritius (self portrait as John the Evangelist). I am mailing these to Bexhill 

today. Their auction is Wednesday, July 8. 

Everest now has offered $23,000 per unit for Chestnut Hill and extended their offer to 

June 30th, Interested? 

The University of Sussex poster contest: Wiley, the publishers have offered a cash prize. 

Now they will be awarding two prizes, one for the best British and one for the best 

German if you are agreeable. 

7y j ] 4“ PAS) 
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FAX FROM: 

Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

924 East Juneau Avenue 

Astor Hotel -Suite 622 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Ph: (414) 277-0730 

Fax: (414) 277-0709 
e-mail: baderfa@execpc.com 

June 18, 1999 

TO: Alfred & Isabel Page lof_1__ 

FAX #: 0111 44 01424 22 22 23 

Hello, you two, 

M & I called earlier to tell me Barclay’s received the funds transfer today. Is thisa 
banker’s game where one of them gets interest on your money for a day? I just 
don’t understand the delay. 

Have been working on entering the balance of the inventory on new system. Will 
be done soon. Do we want sales to John Lerch in 24 quarter? How about Unkel? 

I'm happy Clovis came through and that you had fun in London. 

It’s been very quiet today. Few phone calls. Only one fax from Nixon copying you 
in on some Tempest in a Test Tube correspondence. Light mail also. You received 
a $336 check from Winthrop California along with more excuses about the K-1 not 
being ready until mid-July. 

Shall I still call you in an hour? 

Isabel, I spoke with Michael yesterday who promised to relay your message to 
Deborah about checking in every now and then. 

Regards, 

eo) 

CUUY 
Ann 
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STRICTLY PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL 
lees 18 June, 1999 

TAO: Dr Alfred Bader FAX: 01424 222223 

FROM: Martin Orkin PHONF: 0171 426 4000 
Treasury Division FAX: 0171 426 4044 

OUR RET: 1806.5 
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Dear Alfred, 

Further 10 our recent telephone conversation, this is 10 confirm thal we have received 
£999,988 value today, 18th June, for account of Alfred Bader Fine Arts. These fuuds have 
come via Marshall & Usley Bank via Barclays Bank in London. The attached copy paymeil 
advice clearly shows that Barclays Bank released the funds to us at 9.01.12 this morning and 
our account was credited a few seconds later. We can therefore, unfortunately, only give you 
value 18th June for this moncy. 

May I suggest that you contact Marshall & Usley Bank and ask them to compensate you with 
an extra day’s interest on your previous dollar deal With then). It was their responsibility to 
ensure that their agent bank, Barclays, paid us with the correct value date, 

Please let me know if] can be of further assistance. 

With best wishes, 
art 

x 

Yours sincerely, > Z gay Te ar \ 

ae 
a 

ne eet SERN: wy te 
Martin Orkin 

Group Treasurer 9 Qo Gre. Verde Oia 
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A/C NUMBER 20009464 KAS BBEN CREPILED 
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SETTLEMENT BANK REF: 

PAYMENT TY¥L; 

AMOUNT 

PAYER BANK: 

PAYEE CUSTOMER : 

PAYER CUSTOMER A/C: 

PAYER BANK: 

SWIFT SENDERS ADDRESS: 

PAYER CUSTOMER: 

PAYER CUSTOMER REF: 
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20009464 
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FAX FROM: Alfred BaderF¥ine Arts 
924 East Juneau Avenue 
Astor Hotel -Suite 622 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Ph:. (414) 277-0730 

Fax: (414) 277-0709 

e-mail: baderfa@execpc.com 
June 10, 1999 

TO: Mr. Curt Capizzi Pagelof_l_ 
Mr. George Mort 
M&I Bank 

FAX #: 765-7848 

Dear Curt and George, 

This is just to confirm the order to purchase sterling which I gave to Curt by telephone 
just now. 

I ask you to enter an order for 1 million pounds sterling, good until cancelled, at $1.5910 or 
better. 

When you can make that purchase please wire transfer the million pounds to the account 
of Alfred Bader Fine Arts at Close Brothers in London to the attention of Mr. Martin Orkin 
exactly as you have done many times before. Of course you will let me know when this is 
done. 

I would like to pay for this by your taking the $1.591 million out of my personal account at 
the M&I,  I just checked with Noelle who told me that at the moment my 
bank balance is $1.583 million but as you know I have many treasuries and interest comes 
in quite regularly. However, for any shortfall please transfer $100,000 from my Marshall 
Fund  I have just received the most recent statement as of 5/31 which 
shows that I have $6,196,954.80 in that account. 

Hence, to reiterate, any shortfall in my personal account to cover the $1.591 million 
transfer in chunks of $100,000 from my Marshall Fund account into my personal account. 

I am leaving for England in an hour so if you have any questions please call me right away. 

With many thanks for your help I remain Peart CO | | 

LE le 
ee ee id 

Y sincerely, 

Alfred Bader 

AB/az 
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FAX FROM: Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

924 East Juneau Avenue 

Astor Hotel -Suite 622 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Ph: (414) 277-0730 

Fax: (414) 277-0709 
e-mail: baderfa@execpc.com 

June 17,1999 

TO: Alfred & Isabel Page 1 of _/7% 

FAX #: 011 44 1424 22 22 23 

Welcome back, you two! 

Alfred, the bank called Tuesday and was able to fill your order for 1 million pounds 

at $1.591. They placed the order Tuesday and the entire transaction is taking 

place today. The balance in your personal account today was $ 1,935,938 less the 

$1,591,000 for the transaction. A withdrawal from your Marshall Fund account 

was not necessary. 

£1 million is being wire transferred to Close Brothers attn: Martin Orkin today. 

(Previous balance was £ 43,378.) 

This morning I transferred $600,000 from Marshall Fund into ABFA and 

deposited the $600,000 ck. (and another $90 one for books) into your personal 

account. Your new balance is $945,028.69. 

I put $1,591,000 into the loan account, then deducted ABFA’s $600,000 payment to 

you, leaving a loan balance of $991,000. 

Please confirm that I have done everything we discussed when I call. Copies are 

attached. 

Amazon.com called and ordered 2 books. Iam sending them off today along with 

an invoice. 

Paine Webber faxed some information on Sigma-Aldrich which I’ve attached 

along with our aide memoire about C&E News, an invitation to meet with the 

Executive Director of the ACLU, a possible visit with David Silcox and Sr. Mary 

Virginia, and the assistance letter from Dr. Debra Miller. 

Michael Hatcher called about the pokal and may stop in today. It is signed C. or 

G. Pietsch. Michael suggested you contact Dr. Waltraud Neuwirth (a woman) at 

the Museum for Angewande Kunst. He said there is alsoa glass expert at the new 

Austrian gallery, not the Dorotheum, but nearby. All he could remember was 





“Michael” something or other. I’ll try to get details. Ned is coming in Tuesday at 

9:30 and I plan to call Paul Westphal today to pick up his painting. 

Arie Gutman will call you today or tomorrow. He is going to be in London 

through Saturday and hopes to arrange a visit either Friday or Saturday. 

Response from Violations Bureau just arrived in the mail! 

Daniel sent you a video of Helen Bader’s story along with his thanks. Would you 

like me to send it along to you? 

Please review all the attachments. I will call you in 30 minutes. 

Regards as always, 

Ann 
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MEMO TO FILE 

TELEPHONE CONVERSATION BETWEEN ALFRED BADER AND MS. 
MADELEINE JACOBS, EDITOR IN CHIEF OF C&E News 

June 11, 1999 3:35PM CST 

Alfred placed a call from England to Ms. Madeleine Jacobs to discuss the 
omission of Sigma-Aldrich from the list of Top 75 Chemical Companies 
published by C&E News in their June 5 issue. 

Ms. Jacobs said that the matter would be reconsidered nine months from now 
to determine whether Sigma-Aldrich will be included on the next published 
list. 

Ms. Jacobs will not publish Dr. Bader’s second letter. She feels the two 
letters already published and their reply are sufficient. 

AB/az 





American _ ; 
Civil Liberties Union ; 
of Wisconsin Foundation 

10 June 1999 

Alfred Bader 

2961 N. Shepard Ave. 

Milwaukee, WI 53211 

Dear Dr. Bader: 

I'm always interested to read about ACLU members in the newspapers. Your story in the 
Sunday Journal Sentinel is among the most interesting. You and your fellow civil libertarians 
are a great group. Who else would support individual liberties? 

I'd like to talk to you about civil liberties. What are your ideas? What are we doing in 
Wisconsin? If you're interested in getting together, please let me know. 

Good luck in your endeavors to get all the painting back. 

Sincerely yours, 

re) /}) 
rae 

Christopher Ahmuty 

Executive Director 

207 E. Buffalo St., Suite 325 
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5774 

(414) 272-4032 * FAX (414) 272-0182 
e-mail: acluwisc @ execpc.com 

http://www.aclu-wi.org 





David Milne Catalogue: paintings and writings 

DAVID P. SILCOX 

MASSEY COLLEGE, 4 DEVONSHIRE PLACE, TORONTO, MSS 2E1 PHONE: 416 581-1477 FAX: 351-1139 

DAVID MILNE JR 

P.O. BOX 4291 STATION 'E', OTTAWA, ONTARIO, KtrS 5B3 PHONE/FAX: 613 749-7752 

Massey College 
4 Devonshire Place 

Toronto, M5S 2E1 

9 June 1999 

Dear Dr Bader, 

The pleasure of meeting you on Friday last at Victoria College was 
something that I have been looking forward to for some time. I knew of 
your generosity to the Agnes Etherington Art Centre, of course, since my 
wife and I have also given to the Centre — in our case a lot of Canadian art. 
Ihave also, as an executor of the estate of Harold Town, selected major 
works of his for donation, some $2 million worth. We are all looking 

forward to seeing the new facilities next year. 
I received the copy of your autobiography yesterday, and Iam 

looking forward to reading it forthwith. In return I am sending, by 
separate parcel, a copy of the Molly Bobak book. [am looking for a 
catalogue of Bruno Bobak’s work, but have not found it yet. It may be in 
storage. 

You hoped, in your inscription, that we might become better 

acquainted. Nothing would please me more, so I hope that you will come 
this way again soon. I would love to show you the plans for the University 
of Toronto Art Centre renovations, which are starting next month, and to 
get your advice on our future pave OD Men Enclosed is a copy of my 
strategic plari which was recently adopted by the Beard. het wreligedl 

” Finding a reason to visit you in ave is an alternate way to 
become better aquainted, so I am exploring possible opportunities that 
could make that a reality. 

Thank you again for you and your wife’s great generosity to 
Victoria College, and for the pleasant but too brief time we had together. 

P.S. L agree about the portrait of Eva Kuschner. She should try another portraitist! 





515 Chestnut Street 0 Philadelphia, PA 19106-2702 DUSA 

E | TAG E Telephone (215) 925-2222 O Fax (215) 925-1954 

F O U N D A Hh | O N Internet http://www.chemheritage.org 

THE BECKMAN CENTER FOR HISTORY OF CHEMISTRY © THE OTHMER LIBRARY OF CHEMICAL HISTORY © PUBLIC EDUCATION 

10 June 1999 

Dr. Alfred Bader 

924 East Juneau, Suite 622 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Dear Alfred, 

One of the great things that happened during your trip to Philadelphia is that I got you 
know you and Isabel better as people — and what kind and helpful persons you are! Does 
that sentence sound familiar? It is yours - turned around to apply to you and Isabel and 
exactly what I had planned to write to you when you beat me to the punch and your letter 
arrived a couple of days ago. 

I must say that the week of your visit was one of my highlight weeks of 1999. I just 
enjoyed interacting with you and Isabel so much. I also came to know both of you as 
compassionate as well as passionate human beings, and as far as I am concerned, 
compassion is the bottom line in this world of ours tiat is so full of other less 
commendable characteristics. 

Thank you so much for sharing so much of yourself with us. 

Thank you too for the books which arrived almost simultaneously with your letter. 
Enclosed is payment — and thanks for the deep discount! 

Some time later in the summer, I would like to “chat” with you by e-mail regarding a 
mutually convenient time for a visit to Milwaukee. 

Cordially, 

fey fry Af 

J 
Mary Virginia Orna 

FOUNDING MEMBERS: AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY 0 AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERS 

AFFILIATED SOCIETIES: ALPHA CHI SIGMA FRATERNITY 0 THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR CLINICAL CHEMISTRY, INC. 0 

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF TEXTILE CHEMISTS AND COLORISTS 0 AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTS, INC. 0 AMERICAN OIL CHEMISTS’ SOCIETY O 

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR MASS SPECTROMETRY 1) CHEMICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION 0 THE CHEMISTS’ CLUB 0 COUNCIL FOR CHEMICAL RESEARCH 

THE ELECTROCHEMICAL SOCIETY, INC. 0 FEDERATION OF SOCIETIES FOR COATINGS TECHNOLOGY 0 

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR PHARMACEUTICAL ENGINEERING 0 THE NORTH AMERICAN CATALYSIS SOCIETY 0 SOCIETE DE CHIMIE INDUSTRIELLE © 

SOCIETY FOR APPLIED SPECTROSCOPY 0) SOCIETY OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY (AMERICAN SECTION) 0) SOCIETY OF COSMETIC CHEMISTS 





Dr. Debra Miller 
558 N. 18th St. 

Philadelphia, PA 19130-3925 USA 

Phone 215/561-7240 
Fax 215/561-1196 

E-mail debmiller! @hotmail.com 

9 June 1999 

Dr. Alfred Bader 

Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

Astor Hotel, Suite 622 

924 East Juneau Avenue 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Dear Alfred: 

I enjoyed our visit tn Philadelphia. Thank you for including me in your plans, and 

thank you for your very generous offer to help with the publication of the Victors 
book. 

Otto called me yesterday, after he received a copy of your letter outlining our 

options. Of course we agree that to do nothing would be a terrible waste of 

valuable information. We also feel that to bring a new graduate student in at this 

point would create unnecessary complications and delays, since Professor Manuth 

and I already have a strong background and knowledge of Victors, which the 

student would lack. Otto was very encouraging in his belief that Davaco would be 

happy to publish the book, as originally intended, with the aid of a $20,000 

subvention from you. So now the only remaining problem is the funding | will need 

for travel to The Hague (RDK) and London (Witt Library) to update my catalogue 

raisonne, and to Queen’s University to confer with Professor Manuth. 

Unfortunately, I do not have the financial means to undertake this project. As you 

know, | have no full-time position, no institutional affiliation, and consequently, no 

steady income in Art History. Otto and I discussed the minimum amount of time 

and resources I would need to complete the necessary travel as indicated above. If] 

were to go off-season, at the lowest available airfares, and to stay at the most 

economical tourist-class hotels/bed and breakfasts, and to eat very modestly (all of 
which I always do on funded research trips), we estimate my expenses at 

approximately $10,000. I would not require any additional funding for my time at 





home writing, or in New York (Frick Art Reference Library), where I could stay 

with family. 

All expenses considered, it would cost me considerably less than the $30,000 you 

estimated for a graduate student to spend a year in The Netherlands. Now my 

question to you is: would I be eligible for a Bader Fellowship as a visiting scholar 

at Queen’s University, or are the grants specifically designated for graduate students 

there? Otto and I discussed the possibilities of my application for outside funding, 
and he wasn’t very optimistic about my chances. Because of my age, my lack of an 

affiliation, and the fact that this represents the revival of a 15-year-old project, he 
believes it highly unlikely that | would have any success getting a research grant. 

Were I to apply to outside sources, it would delay the project by at least a year, as 

most grants are awarded on April 15 for a period beginning the following 

September. And again, my application would not be guaranteed of funding. 

It is very frustrating for me to have the material at hand, the interest of a publisher, 

and the offer of assistance from you, but still to have serious financial obstacles in 

the way of completing this important project. Please consider the appropriateness 

of my application for a Bader Fellowship at Queen’s University--it would be the 

perfect solution to my needs and we could get this publication out at last! 

I leave for my study abroad program in Paris and London this Sunday (June 13); I 

return on June 25. | will contact Professor Manuth when I return, to discuss our 

options. All my best to you and Isabel. 

Kindest regards, 

Debra Miller 

cc: Otto Naumann 





Violations Bureau 

06/16/99 

ALFRED BADER FINE ARTS 
924 E JUNEAU AVE NO 622 
MILWAUKEE WI 53202 

This is in response to your inquiry concerning the citation 240222990. Please be advised 

that we have verified your claim with the City Attorney and/or MunicipalCourt and adjusted 
our records accordingly. Therefore, no further payment is necessary. 

If you have any additional questions or need further assistance, please call our customer 
service center at (414) 344-0840. 

The City of Milwaukee Violations Bureau 

P.O. Box 346 * Milwaukee, WI 53201-0346 

(414) 344-0840 Fax (414) 342-1655 





Dr. Alfred Bader 

924 East Juneau, Suite 622 

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 

Phone: 414/277-0730 

Fax: 414/277-0709 

A Chemist Helping Chemists 

June 9, 1999 

City Attorney 

P.O. Box 346 

Milwaukee, WI 53201 

Dear Madame or Sir, 

I would still like to dispute the parking violation described on Citation 
#240222990 received May 4th, 

On May 6* I wrote (copy enclosed) and asked that the Citation be voided. My 
secretary called on May 13th and May 20th and was told to wait for your response. 
On June 1*t she was told that your response was returned to the Violations 
Bureau because it was not sent to me at the correct address! I will be out of the 
country from June 10 to July 30. Surprisingly, a court date was set for July 1 
and I have asked my secretary, Mrs. Ann Zuehlke, to represent me. 

On Tuesday, May 4'h, I was visiting Columbia Hospital for physical therapy and 
was parked a block north, a bit more than four feet from the driveway of a house 
on N. Frederick Avenue. 

Officer Fleury left the Citation on my windshield and again I checked my 
distance. I have a 12” shoe, put my feet toe to heel four times and still had 
several inches to my bumper. 

I truly feel that Officer Fleury did not pace or measure the exact distance. 
Hence, I respectfully request once again that this parking violation be voided. 

Yours sincerely, 

Alfred Bader 

AB/az 

Enc. 





Dr. Alfred Bader 

924 East Juneau, Suite 622 v 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 

Phone: 414/277-0730 

Fax: 414/277-0709 

A Chemist Helping Chemists 

May 6, 1999 

City Attorney 

P.O. Box 346 
Milwaukee, WI 53201 

Dear Madame or Sir, 

I would like to dispute the parking violation described on the enclosed. 

Last Tuesday I was visiting Columbia Hospital for physical therapy and was 
parked a block north, four feet from the driveway of a house on N. Frederick 
Avenue. 

Please ask Officer Fleury to double check his photograph and he will see that 
I was really not in violation. 

Hence, I respectfully request that this parking violation be voided. 

Incidentally, and perhaps beside the point, my wife and I have taken several 
walks on the east side during the last two days and have counted hundreds of 
cars which are parked less than four feet from the nearest driveway. 

With thanks for your help and best regardsI remain (4/7/97 LU 

Yours sincerely, 

Alfred Bader 

ABlaz ase 
Enc. bin haw ten (4- /4-G 

oft: NIKI Yutpt Fam hie ee Oho nether 
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The officer listed below certifies that the vehicle listed below was 
unlawfully parked/stopped/standing at the listed location in 

violation of Milwaukee Vehicle Code(s) listed. 

Pn 1 1 

NR | diy 

We tit MAIER aL Mh 
PARKING VIOLATION 

itati 240222990 Dist. 5 
TUE MAY 04, 1999 line: 08:56 AM 

PXU258 e AUT 
at Wi Perit 

00 Jor RED 
FORD 4 DOOR 

3426 N FREDERICK AVE 
FLEURY ay XC 52449 

gency MILWAUKEE PD fork Loc ail 

Vio 680 
PARKED Wilri RIVE OR ALLEY 

vaicl $ ao] 090 

{ $30.00 
‘ $35.00 

paid $45.06 

REMARKS 

stigll 

CITY OF MILWAUKEE VIOLATIONS BUREAU 
P.O. BOX 346, MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53201 

TO PAY BY PHONE or FOR INFO CALL 344-0840 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR MORE INFORMATION 



NOTICE 

If you wish to stipulate to the violation entered on the face of this citation whict 
occurred in the City and County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, remittance can be 
made by mail in the appropriate amount prescribed for the violation pursuan' 
to Sec. 101-34 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. Check or money orde! 
is to be made payable to the City of Milwaukee. You may pay in person at any 
of the Milwaukee District Police Stations or at one of the following paymen' 
centers: 

Northside: 6223 North Teutonia 
Southside: 2980 South Chase 
Downtown: 749 West State Street, Room 204J 

DO NOT MAIL CASH 

If you have any questions concerning this citation or wish to dispute it, cal 
(414) 344-0840 between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday through Friday. 

Aye Pay with MasterCard or VISA el 
sea ae by calling (414) 344-0840 eee 

FORFEITURE SCHEDULE 
Original Forfeiture | Interim Forfeiture | Interim Forfeiture 

If paid within 10 days} If paid after 10 days | If paid after 28 days 

Maximum Forfeiture 

If paid after 58 days 
of issue but within 28 days | but within 58 days days from issue 

$10.00 $15.00 $20.00 $30.00 

$20.00 $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 

$25.00 $30.00 $35.00 $45.00 

$30.00 $35.00 $40.00 $50.00 

$40.00 $45.00 $50.00 $60.00 

$45.00 $50.00 $55.00 $65.00 

$50.00 $55.00 $60.00 $70.00 

$55.00 $60.00 $65.00 $75.00 

IMPORTANT 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation will suspend your vehicle registration 
and refuse renewal of any of your vehicles if you fail to pay or contest this 
citation in court within 58 days from the citation date. Vehicles illegally parked 
having unpaid citations may be towed. Don’t waste your money on a costly 
towaway fee. Pay citation promptly or arrange for a court appearance to avoid 
increases in the forfeiture cost. 

SIGNATURE 

ADDRESS 

CITY/STATE/ZIP 

—__—_—eee eee 

—__—_—_————— eee 

—_—_—_————————————————————————— eee 

DATE | AMOUNTENCLOSED S 

ET9812 



P.O. BOX 346 

MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-0346 

FORWARDING SERVICE REQUESTED 
cry OF. NOTICE OF PAST DUE VIOLATION 

MILWAUKEE 

MAY 27, 1999 CITY OF MILWAUKEE VIOLATIONS BUREAU 

P.O. BOX 346 

MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-0346 

240222990 O01 06935 

ALFRED BADER FINE ARTS 

924 EH JUNEAU AVE NO 622 

MILWAUKEE WI 53202-2748 

ORIGINAL AFTER AFTER AFTER 
FINE 10 DAYS 28 DAYS 58 DAYS 

S10 Si S20 8 ae 
$20 $25 $30 $40 

1. Return the bottom portion of this notice with your payment. 

Make check or money order payable to the City of 

Milwaukee. Mail in the return envelope provided, OR 

2. Pay in person at one of the following citation payment 

centers: 240222990 BO 
$ 25 $ 30 $ 35 $ 45 Northside: 6223 N. Teutonia; . 
$ 30 $ 35 $ 40 $ 50 Southside: 2980 S. Chase Ave.; 
$ 40 $ 45 $ 50 $ 60 Downtown: 749 West State St. Room 204J; OR 

$ 50 $ 55 $ 60 $ 70 3. Place check or money order payable to the City of 
Milwaukee, in envelope provided and drop it off at any 

Milwaukee Police station. TOTAL DUE 

$30 
APPEA ROCEDUE 

Call (414) 344-0840 if you have questions concerning this violation or if you want to schedule a 

review of this violation by the City Attorney. Walk in hearings will not be allowed. At the time of 

your review bring this notice and any other pertinent information. 

IMPORTANT Dd IMPORTANT 
The State Department of Transportation will suspend your vehicle Registration and refuse renewal of any of your 

vehicles if you fail to pay or contest this citation within 58 days from the citation issue date. 

Vehicles illegally parked having two or more unpaid citations may be towed. 

Pay citation promptly or arrange for a hearing to avoid increases in the forfeiture cost. 

NOTICE OF PAST DUE VIOLATION 

VEHICLE REGISTRATION: eS ee NOTICE DATE: 05/26/99 

2402229901 05/04/99] 3426 N FREDE 08:56 JAM PARKED ee 

You have been charged with violating an ordinance of the City of Milwaukee. Payment has not been 

received and the forfeiture has been increased as provided by law. The amount due per citation will 

increase by an additional $5.00 if not paid within 28 days from the citation date. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 

TWO OR MORE UNPAID CITATIONS MAY SUBJECT YOU TO TOWING. 

TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED: 
MAIL PAYMENT TO: 

CITY OF MILWAUKEE VIOLATIONS BUREAU 

P.O. BOX 346 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-0346 

ale 
NE: (414) 344-0840 

pEterAO 27V0872905/27/99PROF4001 
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~~ back. 

FAX FROM: 

Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

924 East Juneau Avenue 

Astor Hotel -Suite 622 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Ph: (414) 277-0730 

Fax: (414) 277-0709 

e-mail: baderfa@execpc.com 

June 11, 1999 

TO: Alfred & Isabel Page 1 of f 

FAX #: 011 44 01424 22 22 23 

Dear Alfred & Isabel, 

Ned called about 5:30 last night. He completely forgot about us. He will call this 
morning to reschedule. 

Jai left a message on the machine. He received your notes and thinks obviously 
there is some mistake. He met Chancellor Nancy Zimpher and thinks they will be 
doing things together. 

David Epstein called from Baird. He would like to meet with you when you return. 

Leo Neufeld called from Albuquerque (Meta Hirschl’s husband). He was 
disappointed with your response, but his purpose was not to have you sell any of 
his work, rather to present an art promotion program here in Milwaukee. You had 
suggested UWM to him and the video was a tape of prior presentations he has 
given. If you did not have a chance to view the tape he will be happy to send it 

Another response is attached from Madeleine Jacobs (e-mail today). Also one from 

Mrs. Ullyot — she sent me their address and I mailed them our letter and the C&EN 

responses. Copies of response sent also to Drs. Eliel and Brown as you requested. 
Shall we keep Dr. Runquist informed too? 

Bill for John Lerch and letter to Dr. Herman attached. 

Did you forget anything I can send you? 

To MK (re 
Enjoy your trip! 





Re: C&ENews 

1 of 1 

Subject: Re: C&ENews 
Date: Fri, 11 Jun 1999 09:39:10 -0500 

From: Alfred Bader <baderfa@execpc.com> 

Organization: Alfred Bader Fine Arts 
To: GUllyot@aol.com 

Dear Mrs. Ullyot, 

e- 

Alfred and Isabel are now in England and I am faxing him a copy of your 

mail. As for our letter to the Editor, I have mailed you a copy as well as Ms. 

Jacob's e-mail responses. 

IT am certain Dr. Bader appreciates your efforts. 

Very sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Ann Zuehlke, Secretary 

GUllyot@aol.com wrote: 

We Wwe WE SVE Wye SW WW SYA We SVEN NN NP NN NON NPN NY NY NY NE NYE 

Dear Alfred: Unfortunately, I was not able to download your new letter to 

the Editor of C&EN. I did read yours and Herbert Brown's published letters 

to Glenn. He had great difficulty assimilating them. We talked abou EOI 

some time. What I finally came up with as a possible approach to a letter 

from him was: it was an arbitrary "call" by C&EN, since many of the 

companies on the C&EN list no doubt purchased some of the "raw materials" for 

their products from other companies. Also, since Sigma-Aldrich purified 

what they bought from other companies, their products should be considered as 

new. To my unscientific mind, a "compound" must contain two or more 

ingredients. And, am I correct in thinking that many end products contain 

CaisaluyiSiteSiememsene that may well have been purchased from other companies. 

Please note, I have never taken a chemistry course in my entire life! So, 

please forgive my stupidity. 

Please point me in the right direction and I will do my best...for you and 

for Glenn.But, I want to be very sure of my facts before I go out on a limb. 

With warm wishes to you and Isabel. Barbara 

P.S. On several occasions some 20 to 25 or more years ago, when I was 

managing smaller international conferences as well as working on ACS national 

and regional meetings, foreign chemists would ask me how they could obtain 

certain chemicals for their research at their home labs. I would call my 

contact at Aldrich....could his name have been O'Brien.... (he was eal eaia 

and dark-haired and handled your exhibits at ACS meetings)..... and almost 

always was able to arrange for the purchase. Sometimes the chemist would pay 

me in cash and I would write a personal check for the purchase. Barbara 

6/11/99 9:39 AM 





June 11, 1999 

Mr. & Mrs. John Lerch x i, 
11019 W. White Mountain Rd. Mibegpoe Yo vests vo 
Sun City, AZ 85351-1542 

BILL OF SALE 

ABFA #2138 

Oil on canvas, 14” x 18”, Carlo Dolci 

Associates Workshop ca. 1650 $ 1,000.00 

ABFA #2139 

Titian copy 194 century (Delacroix?) 

1621/27 3319-1/2- $ 1,000.00 

ABFA #2048 

Italian oval on Wood ca. 1800-1840 

SS oe pale $ 1500.00 

ABFA #1970 

Sir Gottfried Kneller, German artist (1646-1723) 

Rembrandt student, most famous portrait artist 

in England. 

Painting ca. 1700 of Sir Cane James Bart (1656- 

1736) of Chrshall, High Sheriff for Essex 1685-1686. 

Oil on canvas, 25-1/2” x 31”, period frame. $ 2,200.00 

ABFA # 2146, 2147 

Pair of Venetian drawings. 1640 and 1641. 

6” x 9” each $ 1,400.00 

TOTAL DUE $ 6600-00 — 

b, 80 
No tax — to Arizona 

ie 

Ciiak Soe ae i oe 45 e777) 
| 

Thank You! 





Dr. Alfred Bader 

924 East Juneau, Suite 622 

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 

Phone: 414/277-0730 

Fax: 414/277-0709 

A Chemist Helping Chemists 

June 11, 1999 

Dr. Zdenek Herman 

J. Heyrovsky Institute of 

Physical Chemistry 
Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic 

182 23 Prague 8, Dolejskova 3 

CZECH REPUBLIC 

Dear Professor Herman, 

Isabel and I will be in Prague from June 26" to June 30%. We are staying on 

the second floor of the Husova 18. 

It would be great if your schedule would allow us to spend some time visiting 

with you. 

With all good wishes I remain 

Yours sincerely, 

Alfred Bader 

AB/az 

Dict’d but not read 
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Wisconsin Academy — 

June 9, 1999 

To: Wisconsin Academy Fellows 

Alfred Bader 

Sol Burstein 

Ferne Caulker 

Catherine Cleary 
Paul Hayes 
Geneva Johnson 

Samuel C. Johnson 

Ruth DeYoung Kohler 

Nancy Lurie 
Clifford Mortimer 

Sara O’Connor 

Father Francis Prucha 

Sister Joel Read 

Robert Zigman 

Dear Wisconsin Academy Fellows and Friends: 

Many of you will be joining us for the Fellows Program in Madison next week. At our 
May meeting in Milwaukee, the committee recommended that we host an additional 
reception for Frank Zeidler in the fall. This event will be held on September 9 in the 
Zeidler Room of the Milwaukee Public Library from 5:00 - 7:00 p.m. We hope that you 
and your guests will be able to attend. Mr. Zeidler, who will also be attending the 
induction ceremony in Madison, is delighted to be honored again in Milwaukee. 

We look forward to seeing you very soon. 

My best, 

Gail Kohl 
Assistant Development Director 





FAX FROM: 

Alfred Bader Fine Arts 

924 East Juneau Avenue 

Astor Hotel -Suite 622 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Ph: (414) 277-0730 

Fax: (414) 277-0709 

e-mail: baderfa@e~ecpc.com 

February 25, |999 

LO: Sue Richardson Page 1 of _1_ 

FAX #: 785-8044 

Dear Sue, 

Thank you for your info about the flights between 

London/Vienna/Frankfurt/London. 

Leaving London Heathrow on 3:20 PM cn June 20* is just fine. 

But checking the connections by train from Stuttgart to Frankfurt I 

find that the flight on July 4* leaving at 11:25 a.m. would be very 

hard to catch. What is the next BA fligiit from Frankfurt to London 

that Sunday? 

Also, $410.00 each is so much higher than Sabena. Does it include 

our senior discount? 

I'll be here all day today; please call m« .t your convenience. 

Thankyou, 

Alfred/Bader 
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Dr. Alfred Bader 

924 East Juneau, Suite 622 

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 

Phone: 414/277-0730 

Fax: 414/277-0709 

A Chemist Helping Chemists 

February 19, 1999 

Dr. Charles Abrams 

Department of Chemistry 

Beloit College 

Beloit, WI 53511 

Dear Dr. Abrams, 

While in England in December, you inquired whether I would be willing to 

give two or three lectures in your Department next February. 

I am reluctant to accept invitations during the winter because driving to 

Beloit and back might be quite difficult. 

Would some talks in the spring or autumn be feasible? 

With best regards, I remain 

Yours sincerely, 

Alfred Bader 

AB/az 
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TO 414-277-0709 Carats, ei MES setae Ai PIRES) Tlie 
>» 

Wu ALFRED BADER 

FROM; SUE - AAA TRAVEL 

MESSAGE} HERE IS YOUR REVISED ITINERARY BRITISH AIRWAYS 
DOES NOT OFFER SENIOR DISCOUNTS IN EUROPE, THIS IS THE BEST 
FARE I CAN FIND UNLESS YOU WANT TO GO WITH SABENA THE FARE 
1S $410.38 PER PERSON. I CAN ALSO FLY YOU 
QUT OF STUTTGART FOR $421.38 PER PERSON ON A 12:05 PM ape a 
DEPARTURE THAT GETS INTO LONDON HEATHROW AT 12:50 P ? PLEASE LET ME KNOW, I WILL BE QUT OF THE OFFICE TOMORROW a> AND MONDAY AND TUESDAY OF NEXT WEEK. THANKS 

acme 
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